Gainesville Police & Fire Pension Plan

Investment Manager Annual Calendar Year Returns

Total Plan
Policy Benchmark
Total Plan ex Overlay

11.1
14.0
11.1

19.5
22.2
19.0

(5.4)
(4.8)
(5.6)

2020(%) 2019(%) 2018(%) 2017(%)

18.8
17.4
17.5

2011(%)

(1.9)
0.2
(1.9)
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Growth Segment

Domestic Equity Segment
Large Cap Equity Segment
LSV Large Cap Equity
Vanguard S&P 500 Index Fund
Sustainable Growth Advisors

Columbus Circle

Small Cap Equity Segment

LSV Small Cap Equity
Disciplined Growth Investors
International Equity Segment
Mawer International Equity Fund
Walter Scott International Equity
Walter Scott EM Equity

Income Segment

Richmond Capital

SSGA Intermediate US Government Bond
SSGA US TIPS

Alternative Credit

Wellington Securitized Opportunities Fund
Ares US High Yield Fund

Brandywine Global Sovereign Credit Fund
1Sharpe Opportunity Fund

LibreMax Value Fund

BNYM Mellon NSL Beta Fallen Angels
Real Estate Segment

Principal US Property

Harrison Street Core Property Fund

(18.2)

15.8
11.1
6.8
6.2

6.3
6.0

2016(%) 2015(%) 2014(%) 2013(%) 2012(%)
8.8 0.5 7.6 24.1 15.0
9.0 1.0 7.4 20.7 135
8.6 1.0 7.6 24.1 15.0
13.6 (0.5) 12.1 38.7 16.1
8.2 0.5 13.2 35.9 16.5
16.3 (3.4) 14.3 42.4 20.8
11.9 1.4 13.7 32.3 -
(3.8) 5.2 11.2 33.8 16.9
25.7 (2.8) 9.7 454 15.3
30.2 (2.0) 115 422 15.6
21.0 (3.3) 7.9 49.3 14.6
1.2 (4.1) (3.9) 8.6 20.7
1.2 - - - -
- 15 (3.6) 11.7 20.4
- (6.4) (4.9) (1.8) 216
3.7 7.4 7.2
3.0 0.8 6.1 2.1) 5.6
9.0 13.6 12.8 13.5 1.7
9.0 13.6 12.8 135 11.7

2010(%) 2009(%)
15.3 20.9
13.2 21.7
15.3 --

20.7 29.9
16.1 24.5
13.6 222
18.4 26.6
31.3 42
27.6 32.2
34.4 50.8
13.2 38.5
12.2 30.3
16.3 71.7
8.4 11.6
16.1 315
16.1 -31.5
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Gainesville Police & Fire Pension Plan
Investment Manager Annual Calendar Year
2008(%) 2007(%) 2006(%) 2005(%) 2004(%) 2003(%) 2002(%) 2001(%) 2000(%) 1999(%) 1998(%) 1997(%)

Total Plan -29.8 5.6 14.8 10.6 11.9 28.1 -10.7 -2.7 -1.1 16.2 11.1 19.9
Policy Benchmark -28.8 7.8 14.5 7.8 10.5 235 -11.7 -6.8 -1.8 12.5 19.6 23.9
Total Plan ex Overlay - - - - - - - - - - - -

Growth Segment

Domestic Equity Segment -38.9 0.7 15.9 10.3 13.9 39.7 -20.3 -6.3 -7.3 26.4 12 251
Large Cap Equity Segment -39.3 -- - - - - - - - - - -
LSV Large Cap Equity -37.9 -0.6 241 1.2 18.8 -- - - - -- - -

Vanguard S&P 500 Index Fund -- - - - - - - - - - - -
Sustainable Growth Advisors - - - - - - - — - - - -

Columbus Circle (10.9) - - - - - - - - - - -
Small Cap Equity Segment -38.1 -- - = = = = = = - - -

LSV Small Cap Equity -33.6 -13.5 20.6 7.5 23.6 46 14 - -

Disciplined Growth Investors -41.7 2.6 8.6 13.7 8.1 70.2 -34.6 12.3 -6.6 71.4 -10 --
International Equity Segment -34.3 -- = == = = - - - - - -

Mawer International Equity Fund -- - - - - - - - - - - -
Walter Scott International Equity (32.9) 12.7 19.6 17.7 125 - - - - - - -
Walter Scott EM Equity (39.2) 35.4 33.7 271 21.5 - - - - - - -
income Segment . - .- - - - - - - - - - |
Richmond Capital 0.1 6.1 3.9 23 3.9 3.4 10.6 8.5 12.7 (2.4) 9.8 9.9
SSGA Intermediate US Government Bond - - - - - - - - - - -

SSGA US TIPS - - - - - - - - - - - -
Alternative Credit - -- -- = = = = - - - - -

Wellington Securitized Opportunities Fund - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ares US High Yield Fund -- - - - -- - - - - - - -
Brandywine Global Sovereign Credit Fund - - - - - - - - - - - -
1Sharpe Opportunity Fund -- - - - - - - - - - - -
LibreMax Value Fund -- - -- - - - -- - - - - -
BNYM Mellon NSL Beta Fallen Angels - - - - - - - - - - - -
Real Estate Segment -13.1 13.6 15.3 -- = = - - - - - -
Principal US Property -13.1 13.6 15.3 -- - - - - -

Harrison Street Core Property Fund -- -- - - -- - -- - - - - -





